

|
ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31443/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in RFA No.67/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has
deposited costs for taking out paper publication so as to effect
service on Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 to 17.

Liberty is granted to the counsel for the petitioners
to effect publication within four weeks from today.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P. A.

(Kusum Gulati)
Court Master