

LISTING ON 13.9.2013

COURT NO. 8

ITEM NO. 5

SECTION IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 31443 OF 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing S.L.P.)

R.Rathanamma & Ors.

... Petitioners

Versus

C. Rahurama Reddy & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5.10.2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Despite issue of notice through registered post and also through publication, no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Status quo will be maintained by the parties for a period of three months.'

It is submitted that Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate has on 2.7.2013 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 to 8 and 4 to 16. Ms. Kiran Suri, Advocate has been designated as Senior Advocate and alternative notice yet to be issued.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:Mr. R.D.Upadhyay, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR