

f
ITEM NO.5
IVA

COURT NO.8

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31443/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in RFA No.67/1999 of
the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 18/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.
for Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that
the Advocate-on-Record who earlier appeared for the respondents
has been designated as a senior advocate and, therefore, prays for
some time for making alternate arrangement.

As prayed, the matter is adjourned.

The interim order dated October 05, 2012, directing the
parties to maintain status quo shall remain in operation till the
next date of hearing.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

|(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|