

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31443/2010
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/03/2009
in RFA No. 67/1999 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP and interim relief and
office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 36091/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/09/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Parties

Sri Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Sri B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Sri Anirduh Sanganeria,adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay,Adv.

Sri Basava Prabhu S.Patil,Sr.Adv.
Sri B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Sri Anirduh Sanganeria,adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv

Ms. Kiran Suri,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala

Interim order to continue.

Date: 2014.09.03
16:58:31 IST
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER