

* ITEM NO.21
IVA

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

WITH
C.A. No. 8528/2014
Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Gautam Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8507/2014

Complete matter.

C.A. No. 8528/2014

Spare copies for issuance of notice have not been
filed.

Signature Not Verified

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for further directions.

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.08.27

12:52:23 IST

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar