

CHAMBER MATTER
No. 23

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.
(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528/2014 IS LISTED)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014

Date : 24-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Ms. Shreyans R., Adv.

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 8528/2014

Learned counsel for the appellants disputes the position as set out by the Registry and states that the spare copies have been filed on 20.03.2017 for completion of service.

Registry to verify and proceed further.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER