

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)

(ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.
REGISTRAR COURT.)

Date : 05-03-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr Mohd. Shahid Hussain, Adv.
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8528/2014

Respondent nos. 1,2,5 and 9 to 12 in C.A. No.8528/2014 are common with respondent nos. 1,2,9,11,12,13 and 17 in C.A. No.8507/2014 in which they are duly served, hence service is deemed to be complete in this matter also.

Respondent no.8 in C.A. No.8528/2014 and respondent no.10 in C.A. No.8507/2014 are dead. Appropriate steps be taken within four weeks time.

List again on 12.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.03.2018

hj