

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o ( s ) . 8 5 0 7 / 2 0 1 4

R . R A T H N A M M A &amp; O R S .

A p p e l l a n t ( s )

V E R S U S

C . R A H U R A M A R E D D Y &amp; O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

W I T H

C . A . N o . 8 5 2 8 / 2 0 1 4 ( I V - A )

D a t e : 1 2 - 0 4 - 2 0 1 8 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t ( s )

M r S u d h a n s h u P r a k a s h , A d v .  
M r . S h a i l e s h M a d i y a l , A O R  
M r . R . D . U p a d h y a y , A O R  
M r S . J . A m i t h , A d v .  
M r A i s h w a r y a K u m a r , A d v .  
D r . ( m r s . ) V i p i n G u p t a , A O R

F o r R e s p o n d e n t ( s )

D r . ( m r s . ) V i p i n G u p t a , A O R  
M r . S h a i l e s h M a d i y a l , A O RU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Respondent no.8 in C.A. No.8528/2014 and respondent no.10 in C.A. No.8507/2014 are dead. Application for substitution has been filed on behalf of respondent no.8 in C.A. No.8528/2014. Be processed as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Application for substitution in respect of respondent no.10 in C.A. No.8507/2014 be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 2.7.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA  
Registrar  
12.04.2018