

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 8] ON IA 47598/2018, [ABATEMENT FOR SET ASIDE] ON IA 47602/2018 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47604/2018) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528/2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)

(APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION TO BRING ON RECORD LRS. OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO. 8] ON IA 47598/2018, [ABATEMENT FOR SET ASIDE] ON IA 47602/2018 AND FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 47604/2018) IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8528/2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

Date : 01-05-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]Counsel For Parties

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The delay being inordinate is condoned in view of the fact that even in the High Court proceedings, the factum of death of deceased respondent no.8 was not communicated. Abatement stands set aside.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased respondent no.8 is allowed.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks' time.

Let notice be issued to newly impleaded legal representatives.

(SONALI SAUND)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER