

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . K A P I L M E H T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 8 5 0 7 / 2 0 1 4

R . R A T H N A M M A & O R S .

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

C . R A H U R A M A R E D D Y & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

W I T H

C . A . N o . 8 5 2 8 / 2 0 1 4 (I V - A)

D a t e : 1 7 - 0 8 - 2 0 1 8 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M r . S h a i l e s h M a d i y a l , A O R
M r M o h d . S h a h i d H u s s a i n , A d v .
M r . R . D . U p a d h y a y , A O R
M r S . J . A m i t h , A d v .
D r . (m r s .) V i p i n G u p t a , A O R

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M r S . J . A m i t h , A d v .
D r . (m r s .) V i p i n G u p t a , A O R
M r . S h a i l e s h M a d i y a l , A O RU P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E RC.A.NO.8507/2014R e s p o n d e n t n o . 1 0 e x p i r e d . A p p r o p r i a t e s t e p s b e t a k e n
w i t h i n f o u r w e e k s t i m e a s l a s t o p p o r t u n i t y .C.A. No. 8528/2014R e s p o n d e n t n o . 8 . 1 h a s r e f u s e d t o a c c e p t t h e n o t i c e a s
s u c h , s e r v i c e i s d e e m e d t o b e c o m p l e t e b u t n o n e h a s e n t e r e d
a p p e a r a n c e .

Item No.10

ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address to effect service on respondent nos. 8.2 to 8.6 within four weeks time, as prayed, as ld. Counsel has submitted that they have to seek instructions. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 9.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
17.08.2018

hj