

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA 151549/2018, 151551/2018, 151552/2018, 151553/2018)

Date : 26-11-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for bringing Lrs. of deceased
respondent No.10.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
BRANCH OFFICER