

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)

()

Date : 04-04-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No.8507/2014

Service is deemed to be complete in respect of respondent no.10.1.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith address to effect service on respondent nos. 10.2 to 10.6 within two weeks time.

Item No.9

C.A. No. 8528/2014

Await certificate of service from the High Court in respect of respondent nos. 8.2 to 8.4. Reminder be issued.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time for filing proof of dasti service.

Statement of case has not been filed and time has expired.

List again on 15.7.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar