

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)

Date : 21-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr S.J.Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR
Mr Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsels for the appellants seek some more time for filing fresh address for effecting service on the proposed legal representatives nos. 10.2 to 10.6 in C.A. No. 8507/2014 and also affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 8.2 to 8.4 in C.A. No. 8528/2014. Two weeks time is granted as strictly last chance. If fresh address/affidavit of dasti service in respect of respective respondents in respective matters is not filed within two weeks time, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh address/affidavit of dasti service in respect of respective respondents in respective matters is filed within two weeks time, process as per rules and list again on 29.1.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar