

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 190786/2019 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE) IN C.A.
NO. 8507/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.

IA No. 190786/2019 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kartik Anand, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of appellant Nos. 1 to 3(AOR expired) is complete but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders.

Application for substituted service in respect of respondent nos.10.2 to 10.6 is allowed. Proof of publication be filed within four weeks time.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Registrar