

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN C.A. NO. 8507/2014 AND OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 8528/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT.)

Date : 18-02-2020 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List next week.

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
AR CUM PS