

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN C.A. NO. 8507/2014 AND OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT IN C.A. NO. 8528/2014 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT.)

Date : 28-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Parties

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kartik Anand, Adv.
For Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant no.4 prays for and is granted four weeks time to complete his instructions.

List the matter after four weeks.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER