

ITEM NO.19.1 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

R.RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION IN C.A. NO. 8528/2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 8528/2014 (IV-A)
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION.)

Date : 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8528/2014.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that Respondent Nos.8.2 to 8.4 were served in connected Civil Appeal No.8507 of 2014 by way of paper publication. It is contended that the present appeal is arising out of the same suit, therefore, the paper

publication in the aforesaid appeal should be treated as sufficient service in the present appeal as well.

It is also pointed out that some of the Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.8 have been served and are represented before this Court.

In view of the said fact, the service upon the Respondent Nos.8.2 to 8.4 is deemed to be complete, in view of the paper publication in the connected appeal.

Registry to proceed further.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master