

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

RENAISSANCE HOLDINGS AND
DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY & ORS.
WITH
C.A. No. 8528/2014 (XII-B)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Mr. S. Srikanth, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayadevanna, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Basavaprabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sanganageria, AOR
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AORMs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.j. Amith, Adv.
Mr. S. Srikanth, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S. Jayadevanna, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A request for adjournment is made on the ground that the learned arguing counsel for the respondent(s) is in personal difficulty.

List on 12.02.2026.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)