

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8507/2014

RENAISSANCE HOLDINGS AND DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. &amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C. RAHURAMA REDDY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH C.A. No. 8528/2014

Date : 12-02-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srikanth, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORMr. Anirudh Sanganeria, AOR  
Mr. Samarth Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Arijeet Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Shivanand Lahiri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Rajendra, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam S. Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.s., Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AORMs. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.  
Mr. S. Srikanth, Adv.  
Ms. Aishwarya Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E ROn request of the learned counsel for the  
respondents, adjourned to 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER